# OP \$1090.00 3675233

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION (US), INC.		12/23/2015	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES HOLDINGS, LLC		12/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION		12/23/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
B.G. SULZLE, INC.		12/23/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
QUILL MEDICAL, INC.		12/23/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent						
Street Address:	900 West Trade Street						
Internal Address:	Gateway Village, Mail Code: NC1-026-06-03						
City:	Charlotte						
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA						
Postal Code:	28255						
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES						

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3675233	B. G. SULZLE	
Registration Number:	4486051	CLEAR CONTROL 3D	
Registration Number:	2964393	CLEARPORT	
Registration Number:	2709946	CLEARTRAP	
Registration Number:	2967366	DERMA GLIDE	
Registration Number:	3776903	EASY SHIELD	
Registration Number:	1776381	EYE GARTER	
Registration Number:	3051529	INFINITE EDGE	
Registration Number:	3173740	INFINITE EDGE	
Registration Number:	3369136	IQ GEOMETRY	
Registration Number:	1462665	LOOK	
Registration Number:	1509149	LUKENS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0500

900348711

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1142387	M.E.T.
Registration Number:	3136533	MONODERM
Registration Number:	3059074	MSP
Registration Number:	3536744	PILOT TIP
Registration Number:	2872200	POLYSYN
Registration Number:	2856378	POLYSYN FA
Registration Number:	863200	POLYVIOLENE
Registration Number:	1928251	PRACTICERAT
Registration Number:	3820056	QUILL
Registration Number:	2967463	QUILL
Registration Number:	3500283	SHARPGUARD
Registration Number:	4539343	SHARPNESS IS ONE THING, CONTROL IS EVERY
Registration Number:	1127212	SHARPOINT
Registration Number:	1137798	SHARPOINT
Registration Number:	1425636	SHARPOINT
Registration Number:	1788836	SHARPTOME
Registration Number:	3048213	STYLUS
Registration Number:	3048212	STYLUS
Registration Number:	3372709	THE SURGEON'S EDGE
Registration Number:	2293488	ULTRA GLIDE
Registration Number:	2738444	ULTRAPLUG
Registration Number:	3109897	BIO-SEAL
Registration Number:	4544384	BIOSENTRY
Serial Number:	86645476	SHARPOINT SOLO
Serial Number:	86127151	SIMPLIFY YOUR SUTURE
Serial Number:	86010495	SSC
Serial Number:	86081312	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES
Serial Number:	86010502	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION
Serial Number:	86010504	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1856678	SMALLSTITCH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173417729

Email: kschmidt@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Schmidt Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0501

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	lorgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP on, MASSACHUSETTS 02110				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katarzyna Schmidt				
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Schmidt/				
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015				

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTION VERSION)#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTION VERSION)#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTION VERSION)#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTION VERSION)#page4.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTION VERSION)#page5.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTION VERSION)#page6.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTION VERSION)#page7.tif

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 23, 2015 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

#### SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION (US), INC., a Washington corporation

Name: John Barr

Title: Officer Executive Officer

#### SURGICAL SPECIALTIES HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Washington limited liability company

By: Surgical Specialties Corporation (US), Inc., its sole member

By: 1/1/2 ( )

Name: John Barr

Title/Chief Executive Officer

#### SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION, a

Delaware corporation

Name: John Barr

Title: Linief Executive Officer

B.G. SULZLE, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: John Barr

Title: Thief Executive Officer

QUILL MEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: John Barr Title: Chyef Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Mollie S. Canup

Title: Vice President

### hedule 1

Surgical Specialties Corporation	REHENTO														
MSP	MONODERM	M.E.T.	LUKENS and Design	LOOK	IQ GEOMETRY	INFINITE EDGE and Design	INFINITE EDGE	EYE GARTER	EASY SHIELD	DERMA GLIDE	CLEARTRAP	CLEARPORT	CLEAR CONTROL 3D	B. G. SULZLE	Trademarks
United States of America	Countra														
78/578336	78/344178	73/232420	73/715807	73/635305	77/233298	78/756236	78/264153	74/315170	77/686795	76/032650	76/247590	78/286780	85/746804	77/512554	Application No.
2-Mar-2005	22-Dec-2003	24-Sep-1979	10-Mar-1988	15-Dec-1986	19-Jul-2007	17-Nov-2005	18-Jun-2003	17-Sep-1992	9-Mar-2009	21-Apr-2000	27-Apr-2001	13-Aug-2003	5-Oct-2012	1-Jul-2008	<u>Application</u> Date
3059074	3136533	1142387	1509149	1462665	3369136	3173740	3051529	1776381	3776903	2967366	2709946	2964393	4486051	3675233	Registration No.
14-Feb-2006	29-Aug-2006	9-Dec-1980	18-Oct-1988	27-Oct-1987	15-Jan-2008	21-Nov-2006	24-Jan-2006	15-Jun-1993	20-Apr-2010	12-Jul-2005	22-Apr-2003	28-Jun-2005	18-Feb-2014	1-Sep-2009	Registration Date

Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Омлег							
STYLUS	SIMPLIFY YOUR SUTURE	SHARPTOME	SHARPOINT SOLO	SHARPOINT	SHARPOINT	SHARPOINT	SHARPNESS IS ONE THING, CONTROL IS EVERYTHING	SHARPGUARD	QUILL	QUILL	PRACTICE RAT	POLYVIOLENE	POLYSYN FA	POLYSYN	PILOT TIP	Frademarks
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country							
76/625153	86/127151	74/275623	86/645476	73/570776	73/205113	73/141651	85/855127	78/953533	76/260492	77/199131	74/597925	72/292211	76/366336	76/366338	77/449029	Application No.
20-Dec-2004	22-Nov-2013	15-May-1992	29-May-2015	29-Nov-1985	26-Feb-1979	19-Sep-1977	20-Feb-2013	16-Aug-2006	21-May-2001	6-Jun-2007	14-Nov-1994	29-Feb-1968	4-Feb-2002	4-Feb-2002	15-Apr-2008	Application Date
3048213		1788836		1425636	1137798	1127212	4539343	3500283	2967463	3820056	1928251	863200	2856378	2872200	3536744	Registration No.
24-Jan-2006		17-Aug-1993		20-Jan-1987	15-Jul-1980	4-Dec-1979	27-May- 2014	9-Sep-2008	12-Jul-2005	20-Jul-2010	17-Oct-1995	7-Jan-1969	22-Jun-2004	10-Aug-2004	25-Nov-2008	Registration Date

Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation (US), Inc.	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	Surgical Specialties Corporation	<u>Owner</u>					
STYLUS	SMALLSTITCH	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION (Stylized)	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES	SSC	BIOSENTRY	BIO-SEAL	ULTRAPLUG	ULTRA GLIDE	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	STYLUS and Design	Brademarks
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	<u>Country</u>
		86/010504	86/010502	86/081312	86/010495	85/808191	78/129864	76/333339	75/419630	77/211575	76/625152	Application No.
13-Mar-1991	14-Jun-1993	15-Jul-2013	15-Jul-2013	2-Oct-2013	15-Jul-2013	20-Dec-2012	20-May-2002	1-Nov-2001	19-Jan-1998	21-Jun-2007	20-Dec-2004	Application Date
1762013	1856678					4544384	3109897	2738444	2293488	3372709	3048212	Registration No.
30-Mar-1993	4-Oct-1994					3-Jun-2014	27-Jun-2006	15-Jul-2003	16-Nov-1999	22-Jan-2008	24-Jan-2006	Registration Date

**RECORDED: 12/29/2015**